Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleasi	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
C.F. Wang (09/08/2004)	Siliconware Precision Industries Co.,
Chang-Fu Chen (09/08/2004)	Name: Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	No. 123, Sec. 3 Da Fong Road, Tantzu
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Taichung
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	altached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/946,929	
	<sub> </sub>
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven M. Jensen EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 62122 (71987)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tille)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205 Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444 Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105
Email Address: sjensen@edwardsangell.com	Authorized User Name Steven M. Jensen
9. Signature:	
	August 10, 2005
Signature	Date
Steven M. Jensen - 42,693	Total number of pages including cover 1
Name of Person Signing	sheet, allachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitte	d to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
5995, on the dale shown below.	UU CLUUCS (Michelle Chicos)
Dated: August 10, 2005 Signature: !! [[V]]	(Michelle Chicos)

502979

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0270

700202048

22278 U.S.P. 10/946929
---------------------------

09-30-2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 102848188	9,21.04
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): C,F, Wang (09/08/2004) and Chih-Fu Chen (09/08/2004)	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Name:
Execution Dates: in parentheses after inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:  Street Address:  No. 123, Sec. 3 Da Fong Road, Tantzu
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taichung Hsien
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: Taiwan, Republic of China Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Attached:  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  X  T	his document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter F. Corless EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 62122(71987) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:         Boston           State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 439-4444           Fax Number:         (617) 439-4170           Email Address:         pcorless@edwardsangell.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature.	September 2 <b>1</b> , 2004
Signature Peter P Corless - 33,860 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
pDF01 00000017 10345929 40.00 0P	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1  Dated: September 21, 2004  Signature	U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV437821535US, 450 Nexandre, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. (Peter F. Corless)

02 FC:8021

REEL: 016627 FRAME: 0,272

22677(67-717)

**RECORDED: 08/10/2005** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	
	G (2) Chang-Fu CHEN
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to	D
Name and Address No.	CONWARE PRECISION INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. 123, Sec. 3, Da Fong Road, Tantzu, nung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
which are disclosed in the Applic	the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements cation for United States Letters Patent entitled
Semiconductor Device Int	rated Circuit Carrier with Conductive Rings and tegrated with the Carrier
b) filed	uted by the undersigned on September 8, 2004  I on the
extensions, divisions, reissues,	tates Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and reque Patent, when granted, to said ass	ested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters signee.
undersigned will execute all diviewecute all rightful other pape	requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the isional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; rs; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date Signed at On _	TAIWAN, R.O.C. September 8 , 2004
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	C.F. Wang C.F. WANG  Chang-Ju Chan Chang-Fu CHEN
_	DATENT